















PUBLIC SAFETY APPRECIATION NIGHT

Celebrating the hard work and dedication of all who serve

Dear Business Owner,

This year the Rotary Clubs of Charlotte Harbor Sunset, Harbor Heights/Peace River and Punta Gorda join in inviting you to become a sponsor for the annual Public Safety Appreciation Night in recognition of our Charlotte County public safety personnel. Last year over 600 people attended this event.

In addition to honoring Charlotte County's finest, your sponsorship will benefit **Charlotte County**Sheriff's Explorer Post 29 and Do The Right Thing of Charlotte County, Inc. These two programs have a positive effect on our youth and their future.

This event will be held on June 15th 2024 at the Charlotte Harbor Event and Conference Center beginning at 6:00pm. It will include a cocktail hour, dinner, a DJ and a program honoring our public safety personnel.

Tickets can be purchased online through **Eventbrite** or by scanning this QR Code:

Your support and generosity will provide for a successful event recognizing Charlotte County public safety personnel and support Charlotte County youth. Enclosed please find more information on how you can support this exciting and worthwhile event.











PUBLIC SAFETY APPRECIATION NIGHT LEVELS OF SPONSORSHIP

For questions or more information about sponsorships, please contact Nancy Vollmer, ngvbeachbum@yahoo.com, Sponsorship Chair, at (941) 916-2323. For tickets to the event, please visit:

Website: https://www.puntagordarotary.org/events/psan-charlotte-county/or

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/PSANCharlotteCounty.

- Diamond \$5,000.00 or more
 - Receives: reserved table for (20), unique prominent signage at event and digital advertisement on Eventbrite app.
- Platinum \$2,500.00 or more
 - Receives: reserved table for (10), unique prominent signage at event and digital advertisement on Eventbrite app.
- Gold \$1,000.00 or more
 - Receives: reserved seating for (4), unique prominent signage at event and digital advertisement on Eventbrite app.
- Silver \$500.00 or more
 - Receives: reserved seating for (2), unique prominent signage at event and digital advertisement on Eventbrite app.
- **Bronze** \$250.00 or more
 - Receives: and digital advertisement on Eventbrite app.
- Donors with a donation of \$100.00 or more will be listed on our digital advertisement on Eventbrite app.

Please make checks payable to **Charlotte Harbor Sunset Rotary.** In the memo section, please list **PSAN**, which stands for **Public Safety Appreciation Night.**

Checks can be mailed to: Charlotte Harbor Sunset Rotary, PO Box 511567, Punta Gorda, FL 33951

All proceeds, beyond the expenses, will benefit Charlotte County Sheriff's Explorers Post 29 and Do the Right Thing of Charlotte County, Inc. Charlotte Harbor Sunset Rotary is a 501(c)3 organization. Your check is tax deductible to the extent the law allows.

On behalf of all the committee members, we would like to thank you in advance for your kind generosity and most of all, your continued support. Please email your logo to cc.psan.rotary@gmail.com .

Business Name:	Business Phone:
Business Address:	
Contact Person:	Contact Person Phone:
Contact Person Email:	
Sponsorship Level:	Amount of Donation: